
NIAGARA FALLS CITY COUNCIL 

AUGUST 7, 2018 – SPECIAL MEETING 

 

COUNCIL CHAMBERS                 COUNCIL CHAMBERS                       5:00 P.M. 

 

ROLL CALL – COUNCIL MEMBERS  

 

 

KENNEDY__X__SCOTT_absent___TOMPKINS__X__VOCCIO__X__TOUMA_X_ 

 



 
 



   
 
 

#1  Resolution relative authorizing the implementation and funding in  

    First instance 100% of the Federal-Aid and State “Marchiselli” 

    Program-Aid eligible costs of transportation Federal-Aid Project 

    And appropriating funds therefore for PIN 5761.57, Buffalo Ave. 

    (Rt 684) Cayuga Dr. to 102nd Street  VOTE  

    BY:  Council Member Scott, Chairman Touma 

    

2018-

87 

              

      

 yea nay  yea nay 

Council Member Kennedy X                    

Council Member Scott absent                    

Council Member Tompkins X                    

Council Member Voccio X                    

Council Chairman Touma X                    

  Total: 4 0              

 

 

 

 

 

2. Approval of Change Order #1 to Greenman Pedersen Inc. for Consultant 

   Services for NYSDOT Locally Administered Federal Aid Project Cayuga Dr. 

   Resurfacing, PIN 5761.62   VOTE  

      

      

              

      

 yea nay  yea nay 

Council Member Kennedy X                    

Council Member Scott absent                    

Council Member Tompkins X                    

Council Member Voccio X                    

Council Chairman Touma X                    

  Total: 4 0              

 

 

 

 

 

3. Approval of Letter of Award, PIN 5761.62 to 4th Generation Construction 

   Inc. for Cayuga Drive resurfacing   VOTE  

       

      

              

      

 yea nay  yea nay 

Council Member Kennedy X                    

Council Member Scott absent                    

Council Member Tompkins X                    

Council Member Voccio X                    

Council Chairman Touma X                    

  Total: 4 0              

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

4.  Approval of boiler for dehumidification system at Ice Pavilion 

 Replacement    VOTE  

 

     

      

              

      

 yea nay  yea nay 

Council Member Kennedy X                    

Council Member Scott absent                    

Council Member Tompkins X                    

Council Member Voccio X                    

Council Chairman Touma X                    

  Total: 4 0              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING 5:30 P.M. 

 


